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OLP-2 River Road-Caughdenoy Loop
25, 30 and 41 miles

OLP-2 2023
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OCC OLP-2 25 River Road-Caughdenoy Loop

Prev Type Note Dist

0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.1 R onto Onondaga Lake Pkwy 0.1

0.7 L onto NY-370 W 0.8

0.5 R onto River Rd 1.3

2.1 R to stay on River Rd 3.4

1.5 R onto NY-31 E 4.8

0.2 L onto Gaskin Rd 5.0

1.1 Slight L onto Oswego Rd 6.1

0.2 R onto Verplank Rd 6.3

3.1 L onto Morgan Rd 9.4

0.8 Continue onto County Rte 10 10.2

0.2 L onto Oneida River Rd 10.4

3.1 Slight L onto Phoenix-
Caughdenoy Rd

13.5

1.3 Continue onto Lock St 14.8

0.7 R onto Bridge St 15.5

0.6 R onto State St 16.1

0.1 L onto Culvert St 16.2

0.1 Continue onto Lamson Rd 16.3

0.3 L onto Pendergast Rd 16.6

0.1 Slight L onto W Bridge St 16.7

0.0 R onto River Rd 16.7

4.1 Make a U-turn 20.8

1.4 L to stay on River Rd 22.2

2.1 L onto NY-370 E 24.3

0.5 R onto Onondaga Lake Pkwy 24.8

0.7 L 25.5

0.1 End of route 25.6

25.6 miles.  +707/-707 feet

OCC OLP-2 30 River Road-Caughdenoy Loop

Prev Type Note Dist

0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.1 R onto Onondaga Lake Pkwy 0.1

0.7 L onto NY-370 W 0.8

0.5 R onto River Rd 1.3

2.1 R to stay on River Rd 3.4

1.5 R onto NY-31 E 4.8

0.2 L onto Gaskin Rd 5.0

1.1 Slight L onto Oswego Rd 6.1

0.2 R onto Verplank Rd 6.3

3.1 L onto Morgan Rd 9.4

0.8 Continue onto County Rte 10 10.2

0.2 L onto Oneida River Rd 10.4

3.1 Slight L onto Phoenix-
Caughdenoy Rd

13.5

1.3 Continue onto Lock St 14.8

0.7 R onto Bridge St 15.5

0.6 R onto State St 16.1

0.6 L onto Oswego River Rd 16.7

2.0 L onto Canal Rd 18.7

0.4 L onto Hinmanville Rd 19.1

0.2 L onto Pendergast Rd 19.3

3.0 Pendergast Rd turns slightly L
and becomes W Bridge St

22.2

0.0 R onto River Rd 22.2

4.1 Make a U-turn 26.3

1.4 L to stay on River Rd 27.7

2.1 L onto NY-370 E 29.8

0.5 R onto Onondaga Lake Pkwy 30.3

0.7 L 31.0

0.1 End of route 31.1

31.1 miles.  +820/-820 feet



OCC OLP-2 41 River Road-Caughdenoy Loop

Prev Type Note Dist

0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.1 R onto Onondaga Lake Pkwy 0.1

0.7 L onto NY-370 W 0.8

0.5 R onto River Rd 1.3

2.1 R to stay on River Rd 3.4

1.5 R onto NY-31 E 4.8

0.2 L onto Gaskin Rd 5.0

1.1 Slight L onto Oswego Rd 6.1

0.2 R onto Verplank Rd 6.3

3.1 L onto Morgan Rd 9.4

0.6 R onto Oak Orchard Rd 10.1

2.3 L onto Caughdenoy Rd 12.3

4.2 Continue onto County Rt 33 16.5

0.5 Continue onto Chesbro Rd 17.1

1.0 L onto Bell Rd 18.1

1.5 R onto Stewarts Corners Rd 19.6

0.7 Continue onto Main St 20.3

0.4 L onto County Rte 54 20.7

0.5 R to stay on County Rte 54 21.2

1.5 L onto NY-264 S 22.7

0.9 R onto County Rte 6 23.7

2.4 L onto Bankrupt Rd 26.0

2.4 Continue onto Hinmanville Rd 28.4

0.1 Slight R to stay on Hinmanville
Rd

28.5

0.4 L onto Pendergast Rd 28.9

3.0 Pendergast Rd turns slightly L
and becomes W Bridge St

31.9

0.0 R onto River Rd 31.9

4.1 Make a U-turn 35.9

1.4 L to stay on River Rd 37.4

2.1 L onto NY-370 E 39.4

0.5 R onto Onondaga Lake Pkwy 39.9

0.7 L 40.6

0.1 End of route 40.7

40.7 miles.  +1095/-1095 feet
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